88169459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xeleum Lighting, LLC		03/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eiko Global, LLC
Street Address:	23220 W 84th St.
City:	Shawnee
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66227
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88169459	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	4436919	XELEUM
Registration Number:	5465543	XI-FI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Andrea M. Porterfield, Polsinelli PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea M. Porterfield	
SIGNATURE:	/andrea porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=(Trademark Assignment Xeleum Lighting LLC to Eiko Global LLC)-c#page1.tif source=(Trademark Assignment Xeleum Lighting LLC to Eiko Global LLC)-c#page2.tif source=(Trademark Assignment Xeleum Lighting LLC to Eiko Global LLC)-c#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated March 19, 2021, is made and entered into by and between Xeleum Lighting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 3430 Quantum Boulevard, Boynton Beach, FL 33426 ("Assignor"), and Eiko Global, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, having an address of 23220 W 84th St., Shawnee, KS 66227 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "**Trademarks**"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The assignment of the Trademarks accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060, and that said business is ongoing and existing.

[Signature Page to Follow]

77258205.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

Xeleum Lighting, LLC	Eiko Global, LLC
By: Sarah Castman Name:	By: Sarah Castman Name:
Date: 3/26/21	Date:

SCHEDULE A (The Trademarks)

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Registration Date
PATHFINDER	United States	88169459	Oct. 25, 2018		
XELEUM	United States	85344753	Jun. 13, 2011	4436919	Nov. 19, 2013
XI-FI	United States	87297227	Jan. 11, 2017	5465543	May 08, 2018

3

RECORDED: 04/01/2021